Raychem Circuit Protection, pioneer of polymeric PTC resettable
devices, has developed several material platforms specifically
tailored to help protect battery applications. Each of these
material platforms offers different performance characteristics,
allowing the engineer greater design flexibility. Raychem Circuit
Protection’s battery protection family includes SRP, LTP, LR4,
VTP, VLP, and VLR series, disc, and special application strap
devices.

PolySw
itch Resettable Devices
Part Numbering System for Strap Battery Devices
LTP 190 SS
VTP 210 SL 19.2/5.8
WARNING:
Operation beyond the maximum ratings or improper use may result in device damage and possible electrical arcing and flame.
The devices are intended for protection against occasional overcurrent or overtemperature fault conditions and should not be
used when repeated fault conditions or prolonged trip events are anticipated.
Contamination of the PPTC material with certain silicon based oils or some aggressive solvents can adversely impact the
performance of the devices.
Device performance can be impacted negatively if devices are handled in a manner inconsistent with recommended electronic,
thermal, and mechanical procedures for electronic components.
Operation in circuit with a large inductance can generate a circuit voltage (L di/dt) above the rated voltage of the
PolySwitch resettable device.
Modifier
F = Lead-free version
G = Global design (standard product)
L = Long lead or leads
S = Slit lead
SS = Both leads slit
X = Rotated chip
U = Untaped
Hold Current Indicator
Product series
19.2/5.8 = Maximum length of leads (mm)
Modifier
F = Lead-free version
G = Global design (standard product)
L = Long lead or leads
S = Slit lead
SS = Both leads slit
X = Rotated chip
U = Untaped
Hold Current Indicator
Product series